UNIVERSITY CRAWLS LLC BRAND AMBASSADOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

This Brand Ambassador Agreement ("Agreement") describes the terms and conditions for participation in the University Crawls LLC Brand Ambassador Program (the "Program"). The terms "Brand Ambassador," "you," and "your" are referring to you, the applicant. "We," "our," "us" refer to University Crawls LLC.

1. AGREEMENT

By participating in the Program, you agree to abide by these Terms and Conditions.

2. BRAND AMBASSADOR ROLE

As a Brand Ambassador, you will promote University Crawls LLC and its products using a unique coupon code provided by us. This code will allow your followers to receive a discount on our products and for you to receive compensation based on your sales.

3. COUPON CODE

- 3.1. We will provide you with a unique coupon code. You may only promote University Crawls LLC using this code. Use of any other codes or discounts not specifically provided to you is a violation of this Agreement and may result in your immediate termination from the Program.
- 3.2. You are not permitted to advertise your coupon code on any coupon websites or other websites not directly controlled by you.

4. COMMISSIONS

- 4.1. For every sale made using your unique coupon code, you will receive a commission equal to 5% of the sale price. For every sale made after 10 sales, you will receive a commission equal to 10% of the sale price. The commission is only calculated after applying all discounts, taxes, and shipping charges.
- 4.2. Commissions are not paid on sales that are returned or refunded.
- 4.3. Payments will be made on a monthly basis. In order for payments to be issued, you must provide us with all necessary information for payment.

5. BRAND AMBASSADOR CONDUCT

- 5.1. You must conduct yourself with professionalism, respect, and integrity while representing University Crawls LLC.
- 5.2. All promotional activities must align with University Crawls LLC's brand values and must not contain offensive, misleading, or defamatory content.

6. TERM AND TERMINATION

- 6.1. Either party has the right to terminate this agreement immediately, for any reason, by notifying the other party in writing.
- 6.2. Upon termination, you agree to cease using and promoting your unique coupon code.

7. LIMITATION OF LIABILITY

University Crawls LLC will not be liable for any indirect, incidental, special or consequential damages or any loss of revenue or profits arising under or with respect to this agreement.

8. **GOVERNING LAW**

This agreement shall be governed by the laws of the State where University Crawls LLC is registered.

By participating in the Program, you agree that you have read, understand, and agree to these Terms and Conditions.